No. Company

As of DECEMBER 2019
2019 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Station

Waiver granted 1/18/19 shallow excavation (6 inches) +15

180720100 Total Petrochemicals & Refining
(+11) Through BRIS Engineering

19020407 LBC Baton Rouge, LLC
Through Lloyd Engineering

19020709 Pioneer Americas LLC
(+15) dba Olin Chlor Alkali Products

Waiver granted on 3/20/19 to +15
180731105 Kinder Morgan Bulk Terminals
(+11) Through ELOS Environmental

Waiver granted on 3/4/19 to +15
181001149 Pioneer Americas, LLC
(+11) dba Olin Chlor Alkali Products

19072926 Pioneer Americas, LLC
(+15) dba Olin Chlor Alkali Products

19072930  AT&T
(+15)

19072934 LBC Baton Rouge, LLC
(+15) Through Lloyd Engineering, Inc.

2087+28

b/w 1271+54
& 1279+22

1525+24

1623+23

1528+64

1528+13.6

2036+92

1274+08

Iberville Parish

Description

To install limestone and asphalt surface parking areas and also to install 16 light
pole foundations (18”drill shafts set 33 feet - 6 inches deep into the natural
ground) at 6325 LA-75

To conduct maintenance dredging at LBC’s existing Sunshine Terminal facility

To perform excavations to install concrete pillar supports for a platform at
Pioneer Americas

To install three (3) new monopiles

To perform excavations to add three (3) pipe support foundations
To perform excavation to raise and level a sodium hydroxide storage tank at
Olin’s facility at 4205 Hwy 75

To directional bore 1700 feet of fiber cable 24” deep at Point Clair Road

To install two (2) 100" diameter tank foundations at the LBC terminal



No. Company

19072939 Boardwalk Louisiana Midstream
(+15) Through Providence

19073147 Pioneer Americas, LLC

(+15) dba Olin Chlor Alkali Products
19080758 City of St. Gabriel

(+13) Through Royal Engineering
19080759 AT&T

(+13)

180731105 Extension until 7/31/20
Kinder Morgan Bulk Terminals
(+11) Through ELOS
180920148 Extension until 9/20/20
Total Petrochemicals

(+11) Through Brown & Root

180731105 Extension until 7/31/20

Kinder Morgan Bulk Terminals
(+11) Through ELOS Environmental
180920148 Extension until 9/20/20

Total Petrochemicals & Refining

(+11) Through Brown & Root

As of DECEMBER 2019
2019 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Station

1474+12

1525+00

b/w 1355+12
& 1360+69

2010+00

1623+23

2100+00

1623+23

2100+00

Iberville Parish

Description

To install a test station on an existing pipeline at the intersection of LA Hwy 74
and Railroad Street

To drill 4 10" deep borings at Olin’s facility

To perform roadway rehabilitation to Besson Lane, Jake Lane, Sunshine Street,
Phillip Street and Ravier Lane

To place fiber and innerduct at the intersection of LA Hwy 75 (Martin Luther

King Jr Pkwy) and LA Hwy 141 (Point Clair Rd)

To install three (3) new monopiles

To install one (1) 20-inch effluent pipeline, remove the existing 16-inch pipeline
and to modify the existing levee footers to accommodate the slight increase in the
load on the existing pipe-bridge structure

To install three (3) new monopiles

To install one (1) 20-inch effluent pipeline, remove the existing 16-inch pipeline
and to modify the existing levee footers to accommodate the slight increase in the
load on the existing pipe-bridge structure



No.

Company

171211177 Extension until 12/11/20

(+11)

Olin Chlor Alkali
Through M&W Engineers

17041047 Extension until 4/10/20

(+11)

19081263
(+12)

19081267
(+11)

19081271
(+11)

Air Liquide Large Industries
Through T. Baker Smith, LLC

AT&T
AT&T
Through Hwy 141

Kinder Morgan
Through ELOS Environmental

180720100 Extension until 7/20/20

(+11)

19082289
(+11)

19082691
(+11)

Total Petrochemical
Through BRIS Engineering

Entergy Louisiana, LLC
Through Tim Morton & Associates

Enlink Midstream Operating
Through Coastal Corrosion Control

As of DECEMBER 2019
2019 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Station

1526+89

1451+00
b/w 1906
& 1911

1906+42

b/w 1602+64
& 1619+26

2087+28

1523+84

1415+00

Iberville Parish

Description

To relocate an existing 10-inch and 20-inch pipeline across the levee as part of the
US Army Corps of Engineers St. Gabriel Levee Enlargement Project

To remove and replace three (3) existing 12-inch pipelines as part of the St.
Gabriel Levee Enlargement Project
To place fiber optic cable and innerduct along LA Hwy 75

To place 550 feet of fiber cable with 1.5 inch innerduct along the north side of LA

To install two (2) 6” benzene pipelines

To install limestone and asphalt surface parking areas and to install 16 light pole
foundations at 6325 LA-75

To install a CCVT Foundation and a 2-inch Conduit at Stauffer Substation

To install a cathodic protection ground bed



No.

19082996
(+11)

190904102
(+11)

190930121
(+11)

191010126
(+11)

191010135
(+11)

191021145
(+11)

191024149
(+11)

191104153
(+11)

191105156
(+11)

Company

Total Petrochemicals & Refining
Through BRIS

KMG Bernuth
Through Thompson Engineering

Total Petrochemicals & Refining
Through BRIS Engineering, LLC

City of St. Gabriel
Through Gulf South Research Corp.

Syngenta Crop Protection, LLC
Entergy Louisiana, LLC
Through Hydro Consultants

Syngenta Crop Protection, LLC
Through Layne Christensen Co.

Entergy Louisiana, LLC
Through Hydro Consultants

Entergy Louisiana, LLC
Through Hydro Consultants

As of DECEMBER 2019
2019 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Station

2083+72

1519+00

2101+27

b/w 1524+75

& 1557+50

1516+13

1895+00

1493+20

1634+31

1043+09

Iberville Parish

Description

To install a 3-inch HDPE domestic water line by open cut trench and horizontal
directional drill from the Iberville Parish water main to a tie in point on Total site
for a new building

To perform 10 CPTs and 2 SPTs

To install a retaining wall, storm drain basin, storm drain line and excavation a

ditch section for the Cattle Gap Drainage Project

To install an 8-inch force main parallel with Wastewater Treatment Plant Road
and turn west to parallel LA Hwy 75

To perform an excavation to repair a leaking cooling water pipeline

To install 3 utility poles and 2 guy anchors along LA Hwy 141

To drill an industrial ground water well

To replace one (1) utility pole along LA Hwy 141

To replace two (2) utility poles and one guy anchor on the batture along LA Hwy
991



As of DECEMBER 2019
2019 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Iberville Parish
No. Company Station Description
191202164 Chem Carriers Mile 207 Fleeting 1064+90 To install 7 deadman anchors equipped with chains and an anchor buoy for 36

(+15) Through Providence barges on the flood side



