### <u>Iberville Parish</u>

<u>No.</u>	Company	Station_	Description
<b>Waiver gran</b> 180720100 (+11)	ted 1/18/19 shallow excavation (6 inc Total Petrochemicals & Refining Through BRIS Engineering	h <b>es) +15</b> 2087+28	To install limestone and asphalt surface parking areas and also to install 16 light pole foundations (18" drill shafts set 33 feet – 6 inches deep into the natural ground) at 6325 LA-75
19020407	LBC Baton Rouge, LLC Through Lloyd Engineering	b/w 1271+54 & 1279+22	To conduct maintenance dredging at LBC's existing Sunshine Terminal facility
19020709 (+15)	Pioneer Americas LLC dba Olin Chlor Alkali Products	1525+24	To perform excavations to install concrete pillar supports for a platform at Pioneer Americas
<b>Waiver gran</b> 180731105 (+11)	t <b>ed on 3/20/19 to +15</b> Kinder Morgan Bulk Terminals Through ELOS Environmental	1623+23	To install three (3) new monopiles
<b>Waiver gran</b> 181001149 (+11)	t <b>ed on 3/4/19 to +15</b> Pioneer Americas, LLC dba Olin Chlor Alkali Products	1528+64	To perform excavations to add three (3) pipe support foundations
19072926 (+15)	Pioneer Americas, LLC dba Olin Chlor Alkali Products	1528+13.6	To perform excavation to raise and level a sodium hydroxide storage tank at Olin's facility at 4205 Hwy 75
19072930 (+15)	AT&T	2036+92	To directional bore 1700 feet of fiber cable 24" deep at Point Clair Road
19072934 (+15)	LBC Baton Rouge, LLC Through Lloyd Engineering, Inc.	1274+08	To install two (2) 100' diameter tank foundations at the LBC terminal

<u>No.</u>	Company	Station_	Description
19072939 (+15)	Boardwalk Louisiana Midstream Through Providence	1474+12	To install a test station on an existing pipeline at the intersection of LA Hwy 74 and Railroad Street
19073147 (+15)	Pioneer Americas, LLC dba Olin Chlor Alkali Products	1525+00	To drill 4 10' deep borings at Olin's facility
19080758 (+13)	City of St. Gabriel Through Royal Engineering	b/w 1355+12 & 1360+69	To perform roadway rehabilitation to Besson Lane, Jake Lane, Sunshine Street, Phillip Street and Ravier Lane
19080759 (+13)	AT&T	2010+00	To place fiber and innerduct at the intersection of LA Hwy 75 (Martin Luther King Jr Pkwy) and LA Hwy 141 (Point Clair Rd)
180731105 E (+11)	xtension until 7/31/20 Kinder Morgan Bulk Terminals Through ELOS	1623+23	To install three (3) new monopiles
180920148 E (+11)	xtension until 9/20/20 Total Petrochemicals Through Brown & Root	2100+00	To install one (1) 20-inch effluent pipeline, remove the existing 16-inch pipeline and to modify the existing levee footers to accommodate the slight increase in the load on the existing pipe-bridge structure
180731105 E	xtension until 7/31/20 Kinder Morgan Bulk Terminals Through ELOS Environmental	1623+23	To install three (3) new monopiles
180920148 E (+11)	xtension until 9/20/20 Total Petrochemicals & Refining Through Brown & Root	2100+00	To install one (1) 20-inch effluent pipeline, remove the existing 16-inch pipeline and to modify the existing levee footers to accommodate the slight increase in the load on the existing pipe-bridge structure

<u>No.</u>	Company	Station_	Description
171211177 E (+11)	xtension until 12/11/20 Olin Chlor Alkali Through M&W Engineers	1526+89	To relocate an existing 10-inch and 20-inch pipeline across the levee as part of the US Army Corps of Engineers St. Gabriel Levee Enlargement Project
17041047 Ex (+11)	tension until 4/10/20 Air Liquide Large Industries Through T. Baker Smith, LLC	1451+00	To remove and replace three (3) existing 12-inch pipelines as part of the St. Gabriel Levee Enlargement Project
19081263 (+12)	AT&T	b/w 1906 & 1911	To place fiber optic cable and innerduct along LA Hwy 75
19081267 (+11)	AT&T Through Hwy 141	1906+42	To place 550 feet of fiber cable with 1.5 inch innerduct along the north side of LA
19081271 (+11)	Kinder Morgan Through ELOS Environmental	b/w 1602+64 & 1619+26	To install two (2) 6" benzene pipelines
180720100 E (+11)	xtension until 7/20/20 Total Petrochemical Through BRIS Engineering	2087+28	To install limestone and asphalt surface parking areas and to install 16 light pole foundations at 6325 LA-75
19082289 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana, LLC Through Tim Morton & Associates	1523+84	To install a CCVT Foundation and a 2-inch Conduit at Stauffer Substation
19082691 (+11)	Enlink Midstream Operating Through Coastal Corrosion Control	1415+00	To install a cathodic protection ground bed

<u>No.</u>	<u>Company</u>	Station_	Description
19082996 (+11)	Total Petrochemicals & Refining Through BRIS	2083+72	To install a 3-inch HDPE domestic water line by open cut trench and horizontal directional drill from the Iberville Parish water main to a tie in point on Total site for a new building
190904102 (+11)	KMG Bernuth Through Thompson Engineering	1519+00	To perform 10 CPTs and 2 SPTs
190930121 (+11)	Total Petrochemicals & Refining Through BRIS Engineering, LLC	2101+27	To install a retaining wall, storm drain basin, storm drain line and excavation a ditch section for the Cattle Gap Drainage Project
191010126 (+11)	City of St. Gabriel Through Gulf South Research Corp	b/w 1524+75 . & 1557+50	To install an 8-inch force main parallel with Wastewater Treatment Plant Road and turn west to parallel LA Hwy 75
191010135 (+11)	Syngenta Crop Protection, LLC	1516+13	To perform an excavation to repair a leaking cooling water pipeline
191021145 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana, LLC Through Hydro Consultants	1895+00	To install 3 utility poles and 2 guy anchors along LA Hwy 141
191024149 (+11)	Syngenta Crop Protection, LLC Through Layne Christensen Co.	1493+20	To drill an industrial ground water well
191104153 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana, LLC Through Hydro Consultants	1634+31	To replace one (1) utility pole along LA Hwy 141
191105156 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana, LLC Through Hydro Consultants	1043+09	To replace two (2) utility poles and one guy anchor on the batture along LA Hwy 991

<u>No.</u>	<u>Company</u>	Station_	Description
191202164 (+15)	Chem Carriers Mile 207 Fleeting Through Providence	1064+90	To install 7 deadman anchors equipped with chains and an anchor buoy for 36 barges on the flood side